TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM552771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/11/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dwellowner Inc.		12/10/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blend Labs Inc.	
Street Address:	415 Kearny Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88470903	DWELLOWNER
Serial Number:	88349846	HOUZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022175127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.808.3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

1300 19th Street NW, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed Confirmatory Assignment (1090727xD1162)#page1.tif source=signed Confirmatory Assignment (1090727xD1162)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0857

900526560

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of November 11, 2019, is by and between **Dwellowner Inc.**, a New York Corporation with an address of 16 Main St, Queensbury, New York 12804 ("Assignor") and **Blend Labs Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation with an address of 415 Kearny Street, San Francisco, California 94108 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS pursuant to the Asset Assignment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee and Assignee's related Company dated November 11, 2019, Assignor assigned to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark applications identified on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future violations of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms such assignment of the Trademarks and associated rights to Assignee as of November 11, 2019.

Dwellowner Inc.	Blend Labs Inc.
By: Fric Edwardt	By: Crystal Summer
CFE21FA9C8EF4AA	2AFBCFSSSSSTCFsumner
Name: Eric Eckardt	Name:
Title: CEO	Title:
December 10, 2019 Date:	December 9, 2019

1

RECORDED: 12/11/2019

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	STATUS	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
United States of America	DWELLOWNER	Pending	88470903	12-Jun-19
United States of America	HOUZY	Pending	88349846	21-Mar-19

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0859